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SHRI B. V. NAIK: It ig with Re. 118 crores which the Central QGovernment has provided as finance to various housing boards. May I, therefore, know from the hon.
Minister. ...

MR. SPEAKER: Where is the relevancy here? You should ask a question which has an all-India relevance.

SHRI B. V. NAIK: Is there eny ewvaluntion of the utilisation of these houses done by any Central team?

SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT: 1 will answer the last part of the question.
There 18 an evaluation done. These housing boards get allocations in two ways. They get allocationg from the State Government funds which are allotted to he State Governments.
There, it is for the State Governments to do the evaluation. If these funds are given by the HUDCO for a particular scheme, the HUDCO does make some king of an evaluation.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
HALDER: As is known, the Estimutes Committee has recommended ttat in industrial and plantation areas, the Government should come forward to solve the housing problem. In Durgapur and Asansol, there are many industrial plants and public sector undertakings. Coal, iron and steel are very important for developing cur economy. The workers and the employees have to come to Durgapur and Asansol from 60 to 70 miles by train. I want to know what the Central Government propose to do to solve the housing problem of Durgapur and Asansol! industrial workers.

SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT: So far as the industrial workers’ housing is concerned, that again is with the State Governments and they have made some progress in that. Here, I wauld like to submit for the consideration of the hon. Member and the House that housing is a stupendous problem and we thave to think in terms of the mobilistation of nationua?
resources. Mere Government resources will not suffice. Everyboedy will have to contribute to housing.

Indo-Cuba Cultural Pact

*268. SHRI JAGANNATH MISHRA:
Will the Mimster of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE'
be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Indo-Cubg cultural pact has been signed in July, 1976;
and -

(b) if so, the salient features thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION ANP
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE-DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI
ARVIND NETAM): (a) Yes, §ir,

(b) The Agreement envisages cooperation in the fields of art and culture, education, science and techmology, sports and games, mass media of information and education and journalism, in order to contribute towards a Dbetter knowledge and understanding of each other’s cultures and activities in these flelds. A copy of the Agreement is available in the Parliament Library.

Y wtww faw : e GElS & wratraam & fad fret dgwr afefy W Ty € af §, wore gt A SuE wrer w7 v § aur o v #f fivg gx o
mfspE g ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE'

(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN): The-
agreement has not yet been ratified.

ot st fawy : wgar & wfaforr wie fem for 2wl & Y angfos gvew W XY ant ¥ ovfe g § Wi wit fisr forr 3T & ey s W fewre y ?


a3 Oral Answers

ot srefex s @ ot ow w0
.46 {eft——

WS AT IFR et
Hyqor g

ot wcfiey Raw : 1976 ¥ Wiy
-wre qwt ¥ Wi¢ 1975 ¥ wlw wis Ewt
U gud 1 wT wre whed A & a7 At
Mwamag

Revision in Ex-factory Prices of Sugar
.‘
*269. SHRI K. M. ‘BADHUKAR’:
SHRI D. D. DESAIL:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE

AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ex-factory prices
+0f sugar, have been revised again re-
.cently; and

(b) f sn, the prices increased and reasonsg threfor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN): (a) and (b). A statement is lalg on the Table of the Sabha.
(Placed in Library. See No, LT-11287/76],

it wwey foemt ‘aqed’ : Fife &
T F AU { q0T ¥E Q) oA HERT
" AT A w4 —

wA W ;g Sfag ay o

oft wwwn faw ‘agwd’ 2 g
FERE WY F AR A ot ANfr
7g fory Arfarst SYqu e S Af g gt a% wogws A framl v aney
§ e B N feege v N
g =¥ ¥ v ot § fe oy
o s Sefgaa wrgw v wmifew
M feritinT § of o w@leg N
«t ove ‘B smie wr & &1 ey
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TR & wrg e o o el e
NN feerky & fog wr3 A v sy
e

Wt wnry wt : & pret a9y sfa g Nyt o ft 2997 15
4 o< fireli ag ) @M1 I oy &
o 72) A6 ¢ )

ot wwen e ‘ww : yfw fagre
AT 3 2w # qary I il gonfy o3 o §. I wAAE g o af
o oz R ANYfF e yww
TICA wree griv 3y ot #, e
TR TG I 8 7 W gt A v
fasi & A e & fag afe gae
T S ST 92 S5 G
HYEY g™ qF T W T 659G, w9
mEE A RE?

 wigTwwt . @ F=F -
e & M AT § afw gredi TR faei w1 wreAteRaw Wi fgfafaiam ¢
“¥)) I A W oag el &
dgar aqrx & fod wdde Wi
s it MaaWiaA G Y

SHRI D. D. DESAI: The production of sugar has decline¢ from 48 lakh tonnes to 42 lakh tonncs, and the export also has been affected to some extent. The statement laid on the Table of the House shows that the costing is done by the Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices. Mav I know from the hon. Minister whether the variation between the lowest and the highest 1s nearly a hundred per cent?
Can he not consider seeing that the cost clement particularly. The ecrush-
ing period recovery and sugarcane price are all arranged in a manneér that the sugarcane growers do get a remunerative price which is presently a matter of grest concern in the House ang outside?

